22  Dec   Disk Residue   0.129   0.143 |   1.68   1.12   2.80   1.0   2.80   L
   Pickup Use  80 Mi/Ac   2.670   19.39   19.39   O
   Operating Interest at  9.00%   27.71   27.71   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $276.36  $65.39   $790.76   $349.13   $1,481.64   T
   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’ column
   and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $251.30   |   Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   519.93   |   ———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   660.44   |   Yields   |   $0.37   $0.45   $0.50   $0.55   $0.62 Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   2.84   |   |——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |   -25%   1,500.0   |   -753.31   -640.81   -565.81   -490.81   -378.31   0.87
   Operating Overhead (O)   47.10   |   -10%   1,800.0   |   -740.31   -605.31   -515.31   -425.31   -290.31   0.78
   ———————————  |   Budgeted  2,000.0   |   -731.64   -581.64   -481.64   -381.64   -231.64   0.74
   Total (T)   $1,481.64   |   +10%   2,200.0   |   -722.97   -557.97   -447.97   -337.97   -172.97   0.70
   |   +25%   2,500.0   |   -709.96   -522.46   -397.46   -272.46   -84.96   0.65
   |   Break-even Yield   | 18,876.49  6,914.47  4,860.90  3,747.82  2,789.63

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   University of Arizona   F11/49

   Table  5D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Red Chiles, 1995   Page  23

   COUNTY: Cochise   FARM:  SE AZ Vegetables   WATER SOURCE:   Ks NG   TILLAGE: Conventional